OP \$40,00 33807

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr Brian Chulhee Chung		12/18/2009	INDIVIDUAL:
Mr. Yu Hyoung Kim		12/18/2009	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evolve Sports & Designs	
Street Address:	6769 8th Street	
City:	Buena Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 90620	
Entity Type:	ity Type: CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3380794	ov

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)250-7900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213 250 1800

Email: kidde@lbbslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas S. Kidde

Address Line 1: 2100 North Figueroa Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004122 FRAME: 0400

900150970

Date:	12/30/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004122 FRAME: 0401

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Brian Chulhee Chung of 144 Baywood Drive, Newport Beach, California 92660 (formerly of 810 Baker Street, #205, Costa Mesa, California 92626) and Yu Hyoung Kim of 8686 Watson Street, Cypress, California 90630 (formerly of 7335 Kirby Way, Stanton, California 90680) ("Assignors") have adopted, own and are using the mark OV Design ("the Mark") on and in connection with rock climbing specific footwear; and

WHEREAS, Assignors have registered the Mark on the Principle Register of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,380,794 ("Registration") for the above-identified items registered on February 12, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Evolve Sports & Designs, a California corporation with its principle place of business at 6769 8th Street, Buena Park, California 90620 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the business of Assignors in connection with the manufacture, sale and distribution of articles of clothing for the practice of sports, namely, jackets, trousers, shirts, t-shirts, pullovers, sweaters and anoraks; sports shoes, namely, tennis, jogging, mountain biking, gliding, hiking, trekking, mountain and climbing shoes under the Mark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the Assignors' business and goodwill related to the manufacture, sale and distribution of rock climbing specific footwear under the Mark.

Dated: Dec/8/2009

By:

Brian Chulhee Chung

D37

Yu Hyoung Kim

Date Effective As Of: 12/18/09

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

ORDINGE OF:) SS

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Notary Public

Date Effective As Of: 12/18/09

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

OPANGE Que) ss

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

On, before me, MIHIL PMTEL, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Yu Hyoung Kim, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Notary Public

Page 2 of 2

4834-9055-4373.1

RECORDED: 12/30/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004122 FRAME: 0403